

No. 15,996 ✓

IN THE
United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

LEE HON LUNG,

Appellant,

vs.

JOHN FOSTER DULLES, Secretary of
State of the United States of
America,

Appellee.

On Appeal from the United States District Court
for the District of Hawaii
in Civil No. 1554.

APPELLEE'S ANSWERING BRIEF.

LOUIS B. BLISSARD,

United States Attorney,

District of Hawaii,

By CHARLES B. DWIGHT III,

Assistant United States Attorney,

District of Hawaii,

Attorneys for Appellee.

FILED

JUL 17 1958

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
Jurisdictional statement	1
Statutes involved	1
Statement of facts	2
Documentary evidence	4
Questions presented	8
Summary of argument	9
Argument	9
I. Prima facie case is a minimum amount of proof	9
II. There were no eyewitnesses to appellant's birth	11
III. Was it error to admit the ship's manifest when appellant clearly claimed entries therefrom as his?	11
IV. Is inspector Schmolt's letter material to this manifest?	12
V. Were the admissions of defendant's exhibits 2, 3, 4, 5, and 7, error?	12
VI. The court did not err in refusing to grant a new trial	13
Conclusion	13

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Baumgartner v. U. S., 332 U.S. 665	10
Louie Hoy Gay v. Dulles, 248 F.(2d) 953	9, 10
Ly Shew v. Dulles (9 Cir. 1954), 219 F.(2d) 413	10
Mah Toi v. Brownell (9 Cir. 1955), 219 F.(2d) 642	9, 10

Statutes

28 USC 1291 and 1294(1)	1
§ 360(a), Immigration and Nationality Act of 1952 (8 USC 1503)	1

No. 15,996
